

## State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



## 2011 ASSEMBLY RESOLUTION 9

May 10, 2011 - Introduced by Committee on Rules.

- 1 **Relating to:** establishing special orders of business for Wednesday, May 11, 2011.
- 2 Resolved by the assembly, That:
  - **SECTION 1. Special order scheduled.** The following proposals shall be special orders of business on Wednesday, May 11, 2011, at the times shown:
    - (1) At 10:01 a.m., 2011 Assembly Bill 7, or 2011 Senate Bill 6, if it is in the Assembly, relating to: requiring certain identification in order to vote at a polling place or obtain an absentee ballot, verification of the addresses of electors, absentee voting procedure in certain residential care apartment complexes and adult family homes, identification cards issued by the Department of Transportation, creating an identification certificate issued by the Department of Transportation, requiring the exercise of rule-making authority, and providing a penalty.
    - (2) At 10:02 a.m., 2011 Assembly Bill 48, relating to: information about land acquired with stewardship funding.
    - (3) At 10:03 a.m., 2011 Assembly Joint Resolution 21, relating to: creation of the fiscal responsibility fund (first consideration).
    - (4) At 10:04 a.m., 2011 Assembly Bill 24, or 2011 Senate Bill 72, if it is in the Assembly, relating to: privileges under a Class A or Class B bear hunting license, and bear carcass tag and back tag requirements.
    - (5) At 10:05 a.m., 2011 Assembly Bill 60, relating to: individuals and officers who may be covered by a county blanket bond.

- (6) At 10:06 a.m., 2011 Senate Bill 12, relating to: allowing retailers the ability to offer discounts equal to the state and local sales taxes.
- (7) At 10:07 a.m., 2011 Assembly Bill 37, or 2011 Senate Bill 20, if it is in the Assembly, relating to: authorizing the City of Milwaukee to sell city-owned property used for school purposes.
- (8) At 10:08 a.m., 2011 Assembly Bill 92, relating to: eliminating the enrollment cap for the Milwaukee Parental Choice Program and extending the program to permit private schools located in Milwaukee County to participate.
- (9) At 10:09 a.m., 2011 Assembly Bill 94, relating to: the Milwaukee Parental Choice Program.

**SECTION 2.** Twelve hour notice. Consideration of the special order of business established in Section 1 of this resolution shall occur at the time shown in that section or 12 hours after adoption of this resolution, whichever is later.

1 (END)